Grant revenue & expenses
AlRF payments made on behalf of district

Alberta Health Services
Alberta Infrastructure

Unexpended deferred capital contributions
Spent deferred capital contributions

TOTAL 2022/2023
TOTAL 2021/2022

17. ECONOMIC DEPENDENCE ON RELATED THIRD PARTY

The jurisdiction's primary source of income is from the Alberta Government. The Division's ability to
continue viable operations is dependent on this funding.

18. BUDGET AMOUNTS

The budget was prepared by the school jurisdiction and approved by the Board of Trustees on May
19, 2022.

19. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The comparative figures have been reclassified where necessary to conform to the 2022/2023
presentation.

33

20. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENTS

The asset retirement obligation liability, capital assets and investment in tangible capital assets have
been restated to reflect the adoption of the PS 3280 Asset Retirement Obligations standard.

Originally
Reported

Adjustment Restated
Asset Retirement Obligation Liability $ - $ (4,644,537) $ (4,644,537)

Tangible Capital Assets - ARO cost - 4,644,537 4,644,537

Tangible Capital Assets - ARO Accumulated Amortization - (3,378,535) (3,378,535)

Investment in Tangible Capital Assets 13,028,793 (3,378,535) 9,650,258

Total expenses 53,168,912 103,824 53,272,736

Annual surplus (deficit) 243,949 (103,824) 140,125

Accumulated surplus (deficit) at beginning of year 18,209,457 (3,274,711) 14,934,746

Accumulated surplus (deficit) at end of year 18,453,406 (3,378,535) 15,074,871

Net financial assets (net debt) at beginning of year 4,788,495 (4,644,537) 143,958

Net financial assets (net debt) at end of year 4,219,507 (4,644,537) (425,030)

34